Milk league for December 2016

A

Division one (over €4.1/kg MS)

Drinagh Co-op
Lisavaird
Barryroe Co-op

Bandon Co-op

5.62
5.62
5.66
5.66

Division two (€3.90 - €4.1/kg MS)

Dairygold
Arrabawn
Boherbue

Aurivo
LacPatrick Co-op
Tipperary Co-op

Centenary/Thurles Co-op

Lakeland Dairies
Glanbia

North Cork

Division three (less than €3.90kg/MS)

Kerry Group

6.21
5.84

5.56
4.67
6.44

6.53
6.46
5.65

5.99

3.74
3.74
3.78
3.77

3.07
2.56

3.7
3.82
2.78

2.72
2.81
3.39

2.99

c

0.037
0.037
0.040
0.040

0.040
0.034

0.043
0.035
0.040

0.035
0.040
0.040

0.040

Ranked on
€/kg milk solids

4.19

413

413

413

4.05
4.04
4.04
4.01
3.99
3.98

3.98
3.98

3.97

3.92

3.86

Cash price c/I net

of transport and
conditional bonuses
at 3.6 BF and 3.3 PR Notes

29.76

29.26

29.24

29.23

28.86
2947
29.00
28.38
28.27
28.44

28.50
28.41

28.36

27.78

27.43

Lifted November price 0.14 c/kg MS (1.0 c/I), unconditional 0.5 c/I
bonus incl and excl bonus of 0.5¢/I for SCC under 200,000/ml.

Lifted November price 0.14 c/kg MS (1.0 c/I) and excl bonus of 0.5¢/I
for SCC under 200,000/ml.

Lifted November price 0.14 c/kg MS (1.0 c¢/I) and excl bonus of 0.5¢/I
for SCC under 200,000/ml.

Lifted November price 0.14 c/kg MS (1.0 c/I) and excl bonus of 0.5¢/I
for SCC under 200,000/ml.

Up (0.19 c/kg MS) 1.4 c/I on November price.

Up (0.13 c¢/kg MS) 1.0 ¢/l on November price.

Up (0.14 c/kg MS) 1.0 c/I up on November price

Up (0.14 c/kg MS) 1.0 ¢/l on November price

Up (0.14 c/kg MS) 1.0 ¢/l on November price. Excl SDAS bonus.

Up (0.03 c/kg MS) on November price and unconditional November
bonus gone.

Unchanged

Up (0.14 c/kg MS) 1.0 ¢/l on November price, Unconditional lactose
0.28 ¢/l bonus incl

Base up (0.14 c¢/kg MS) 1.0 ¢/l on November price but 1 ¢/l co-op sup-
port gone so unchanged.

Unchanged

Unchanged from November. Excl SDAS bonus.

The milk league is ranked on the price paid for a kilogramme of milk solids at 3.49% protein and 4.11% butterfat - the national average solids for 2015.



