Milk league for December 2016

A	В	С	Ranked on €/kg milk solids	Cash price c/l net of transport and conditional bonuses at 3.6 BF and 3.3 PR	Notes
Division one (over €4.1/kg MS) Drinagh Co-op 5 62 3 7/ 0 037 4.19 29.76 Lifted November price 0.14 c/kg MS (1.0 c/l), unconditional 0.5 c/l					
5.62	3.74	0.037	4.19	29.76	Lifted November price 0.14 c/kg MS (1.0 c/l), unconditional 0.5 c/l bonus incl and excl bonus of 0.5c/l for SCC under 200,000/ml.
5.62	3.74	0.037	4.13	29.26	Lifted November price 0.14 c/kg MS (1.0 c/l) and excl bonus of 0.5c/l for SCC under 200,000/ml.
5.66	3.78	0.040	4.13	29.24	Lifted November price 0.14 c/kg MS (1.0 c/l) and excl bonus of 0.5c/l for SCC under 200,000/ml.
5.66	3.77	0.040	4.13	29.23	Lifted November price 0.14 c/kg MS (1.0 c/l) and excl bonus of 0.5c/l for SCC under 200,000/ml.
Division two (€3.90 - €4.1/kg MS)					
6.21	3.07	0.040	4.05	28.86	Up (0.19 c/kg MS) 1.4 c/l on November price.
5.84	2.56	0.034	4.04	29.17	Up (0.13 c/kg MS) 1.0 c/l on November price.
			4.04	29.00	Up (0.14 c/kg MS) 1.0 c/l up on November price
5.56	3.71	0.043	4.01	28.38	Up (0.14 c/kg MS) 1.0 c/l on November price
4.67	3.82	0.035	3.99	28.27	Up (0.14 c/kg MS) 1.0 c/l on November price. Excl SDAS bonus.
6.44	2.78	0.040	3.98	28.44	Up (0.03 c/kg MS) on November price and unconditional November bonus gone.
			3.98	28.50	Unchanged
6.53	2.72	0.035	3.98	28.41	Up (0.14 c/kg MS) 1.0 c/l on November price, Unconditional lactose 0.28 c/l bonus incl
6.46	2.81	0.040	3.97	28.36	Base up (0.14 c/kg MS) 1.0 c/l on November price but 1 c/l co-op support gone so unchanged.
5.65	3.39	0.040	3.92	27.78	Unchanged
Division three (less than €3.90kg/MS)					
5.99	2.99	0.040	3.86	27.43	Unchanged from November. Excl SDAS bonus.
	<pre>Ms) 5.62 5.62 5.66 5.66 6.21 5.84 6.21 5.84 6.53 6.46 6.53 6.46 5.65 5.65 5.90kg/Ms)</pre>	5.62 3.74 5.62 3.74 5.66 3.78 5.66 3.78 5.66 3.77 6.21 3.07 6.21 3.07 5.84 2.56 5.56 3.71 4.67 3.82 6.44 2.78 6.53 2.72 6.46 2.81 5.65 3.39	S.62 3.74 0.037 5.62 3.74 0.037 5.62 3.74 0.037 5.66 3.78 0.040 5.66 3.77 0.040 5.66 3.77 0.040 5.66 3.77 0.040 5.66 3.77 0.040 6.21 3.07 0.040 5.84 2.56 0.034 5.56 3.71 0.043 4.67 3.82 0.035 6.44 2.78 0.040 6.53 2.72 0.035 6.46 2.81 0.040 5.65 3.39 0.040	A B C €/kg milk solids 5.62 3.74 0.037 4.19 5.62 3.74 0.037 4.13 5.62 3.74 0.040 4.13 5.66 3.78 0.040 4.13 5.66 3.77 0.040 4.13 5.66 3.77 0.040 4.13 6.21 3.07 0.040 4.05 5.84 2.56 0.034 4.04 5.56 3.71 0.043 4.01 4.67 3.82 0.035 3.99 6.44 2.78 0.040 3.98 6.53 2.72 0.035 3.98 6.54 2.81 0.040 3.97 5.65 3.39 0.040 3.92	A B C Ranked on €/kg milk solids of transport and conditional bonuses at 3.6 BF and 3.3 PR 5.62 3.74 0.037 4.19 29.76 5.62 3.74 0.037 4.19 29.26 5.62 3.74 0.037 4.13 29.26 5.66 3.78 0.040 4.13 29.24 5.66 3.77 0.040 4.13 29.23 6.21 3.07 0.040 4.05 28.86 5.84 2.56 0.034 4.04 29.00 5.56 3.71 0.043 4.01 28.38 4.67 3.82 0.035 3.99 28.27 6.44 2.78 0.040 3.98 28.44 6.44 2.78 0.040 3.98 28.41 6.45 2.81 0.040 3.98 28.41 6.46 2.81 0.040 3.97 28.36 6.46 2.81 0.040 3.92 27.78

The milk league is ranked on the price paid for a kilogramme of milk solids at 3.49% protein and 4.11% butterfat - the national average solids for 2015.